LEE BROTHERS AUTOMOTIVE PTE.LTD

NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-47 AUTOBAY **SINGAPORE 417883**

TEL: 6509 5521 FAX: 6509 5523 GST Reg. No.: 201101880C

ATTN:THE MOTOR	CLAIMS	DEPARTMENT
LONPAC INSURANC	E BHD	

100 BEACH ROAD #19-00 SHAW TOWER

Yrs Ref.: 5025S

SINGAPORE 189702

Our Ref.: LB1121-3052

Date: : 09.12.2021

Accident involving SMR644T 5025S 06.09.2021 at 1430 HR along and Sungei Kadut Ave.

We refer to the above matter. We are instructed that above accident was caused solely and completely by the negligence of your insured, as a result of which, our client have sufferd loss and expenses.

We are insturcted by our client to make a property damages claims as:-

			Amount
1. Cost of repair (Inc GST)		S\$	856.00
2. Loss of Rental	(02 Days @ S\$200PerDay)	S\$	400.00
3. Surveyor fee		S\$	·-
5. LTA Search fee		S\$	7.45
4. E-File Serach fee		S\$	-
Claim Amount		S\$	1,263.45

Enclosed are the following documents for your perusal.

√ Original Final repair Bill Original Survey Report & Invoice Original Photographs of SMR644T √ GIAS Reports of SMR644T Certificate of Insurance √ Report Of A Traffic Accident

√ Letter of Authority

Rental Agreement /Receipt

E-File Search Fee/LTA Receipt

Vehicle Registration Card

Driver's Driving License / Identity Card

Your prompt action will be greatly appreciated.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above said documents and your favourable reply is greatly appreciated.

Yours faithfully,

Lee Brothers Automotive Pre.Ltd

sales@leebrothers.com.sg

LEE BROTHERS AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #02-47 Autobay, Singapore 417883 Tel: (65) 6509 5521 Fax: (65) 6509 5523 Email: sales@leebrothers.com.sg

Co. Reg. : 201101880C GST Reg. No. : 201101880C

TAX INVOICE 10076

Messrs:

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

300 BEACH ROAD

#17-04/07 THE CONCOURSE

SINGAPORE 199555

Claim No.: LB1121-3052

Acc. Date: 06.09.2021

Date: 09.12.2021

Veh. No./Model: SMR644T/MAZDA 3

QTY	DESCRIPTIONS	AMOUNT
	Repair Cost:	800.00
	Inclusive of supply parts, panel beating, spray painting and labour.	
7		
	Sub-total	800.00
	Add GST 7%	56.00
	Total Amount	856.00

E. & O.E.

* Please make all payments to " Lee Brothers Automotive Pte Ltd "

* All service and repairing are in good order & conditions.

State of the state

Lee Brothers Automotive Pte Ltd

Customer Sign & Chop

SK0L21970003 / KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP [539147] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 07/09/2021 12:31 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Boo Miow Hwa VERSION: 1 (07/09/2021 12:31 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

07/09/2021 12:31 (SGT) 06/09/2021 14:30 (SGT) Singapore SUNGEI KADUT AVENUE Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SMR644T

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No **Email Address** Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Nο LING SHAN DE S8521882D

betterinlife@hotmail.com (Phone) +65-96263917 +65-96263917

Manufacturer

/lodel Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Mazda

3 4-DOOR SEDAN 1.5L SP.6EAT

No - Claiming third party Private car

Auto 1496

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd Comprehensive No 5116177966-01 12/02/2021 TO 11/02/2022

LING SHAN DE S8521882D



Date Of Birth Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience

Gender Mobile Nu

Mobile Number Alt, Phone Number Email Address

Address

Address complement

Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?

Police Station Name
Police Station Phone No
Alt. Police Station Phone No

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

of yes, against whom?

Police Station Address

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

REFER WITH ATTACHED.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category

09/07/1985 Indoor 04/09/2006 15 YEARS Male

(Phone) +65-96263917

+65-96263917

betterinlife@hotmail.com

APT BLK 134 EDGEDALE PLAINS #05-76 (S) 820134

-Yes

No

-

Chain Collision

Clear Dry

No

Yes Yes

Yes 1

No

Yes

MacPherson Neighbourhood Police Post

(Phone) +65-18007449999 (Fax) +65-65476366

Blk 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 Singapore 370054

No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Yes

No

No

5025S Mercedes AROCS

-

Commercial vehicle



Name of Driver

NRIC No

Contact Number

Address

Address complement

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Details of property damaged in accident

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

CHONG HAN WOON

S6872880J

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

Contact Number

Address

Address complement

²ostcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Details of property damaged in accident

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

YN2772Y

Mitsubishi

FE85DJZSRDEA

Commercial vehicle

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

Contact Number

Address Address complement

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Details of property damaged in accident

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

YP859J

Isuzu

NHR85AUE4A R1

Commercial vehicle

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 4

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

Contact Number

Address complement

Postcode

Address

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Details of property damaged in accident

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SDA9038E

Volvo XC60 T5 M

Private car

Accident report SK0L21970003

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 5

Vehicle Registration Number GBG8089G
Vehicle Manufacturer Maxus
Vehicle Model

Vehicle Model G10 VAN 6AT

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle

Name of Driver Contact Number -

Address

Address complement .
Postcode .

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Details of property damaged in accident

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 6

Vehicle Registration NumberFBH2962UVehicle ManufacturerSymVehicle ModelGTS200

Vehicle Variant
Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category Motorcycle

Name of Driver
Contact Number

Somact Number

Address complement -

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Details of property damaged in accident

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person LING SHAN DE

Gender Male

Phone No (Phone) +65-96263917

Address APT BLK 134 EDGEDALE PLAINS #05-76 (S) 820134

Address Complement .

Post Code -

Approximate Age Years Old

Injuries Sustained .

Injured person in which vehicle? SMR644T

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

INJURED 2

Name of injured person MOTOR RIDER

Gender - Phone No - Address - Control - Contro

Address Complement Post Code -

Approximate Age Years Old

Injuries Sustained HOSPITAL Injured person in which vehicle? FBH2962U

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?



SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Formby insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

funderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (f) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me:
- (w) administering my claims (including the making of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages), and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers law yers/law time, mayrere permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents tinckuling their lawyers/law firms), which may be seed outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Oriver's Signature (# driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

ESCHOLIN E GRUSSIN

Describe Circumstances of t	the Accident	
MOMENTS LATER, WHI	ONG SUNGELKADUT AVE AS THE TRAF ILE MY VEHICLE WAS STILL STATIONAR CLE. VEHICLE B CONTINUED FORWARD HICLE.	Y, VEHICLE B
The Committee of Committee of the Commit	and an artistic field of the state of the st	gart ent restriction and the members and the second
Education of the Action of the Company of the Compa		er a ser en
Benner (Scholler of Market Miller of Age a more as personnel for a far a statement for a more described as a far an immunity of a security for the far a far	The state of the s	e ar time time in the artiste and the argue of
	interpretation (Control of Control of Contro	- Committee - Comm
and the state of t	100 A Section 11 A Section 12 A	t and the second se
galammati Diden Att Metal to Nebilika makili mekkeramanka danamananananananan mengan percepter (- 12,50-12,50	residential (Section of the Control	Paletility in the telescope and a second
		AANIES 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
	TO THE STATE OF TH	**************************************
	thanks and an extended determination and an extended an extended and an extend	en en marien marien marien en esta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta
		and the second of the second o
diamete numerous successivas ete distitutivatilita estilita est produce de ministrato de mentrato estudiente e		
ghanni (1, 1, 2, 2, 2, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,		enna kirikanah himida samba k alaminga 19 44 (1944 1988) (1988) (1988) (1984 1984) (1984) (1984) (1984) (1984) (1984)
entakse (Ang CCA Mentendan and amangaman papaman pangan pengan pengan pengan pengan agan sejan panan na		
artin o fan sjint fange fa n de 	mmer elemente per el proprio de la proprio d	
CONTROL OF THE CONTRO		en e l'entre de contrata de l'entre de l'ent
		III All Lidwick I delin advension membra 2 den 1900 en 2000 en
Alastaki (1800 se e 1804 m.) kadimin da ke ele seneki (1804 m) ke njengas net po <u>ele se ele seneki (1804 m) ke</u>	the state of the s	en sement som ette er som trockenhem elle hill på flyge grupp och på mennengenhem mynge.
r (2-4) 3 co (24) - Ar Ar a — In 1800 (180) (1800 (180		AAN AAN AA AAA AA AA AA AA AA AA AA AA A
entigle i entigge par entim <mark>ismo par particular que entre particular proprio de comune en esta esperar e p</mark> ercente plante ent	enlanderen stadt fordet	1904 de la militar municipani mantera sur sum um este e provincio este un este este e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
ettiin 18 ketti 18 ketti laid asialaad dalkii aasaa dala— ah oonii 19 ketti 19 ketti 19 ketti ja kattiinii jaa		er versenen en en en egenere ejemmen men men men en en elementale perpete en ejet permete en er ejet even perp En elemente en en en egenere ejemmen men men en elementale perpete perpete en ejet permete en ejet even perpe
alaman (Allamatan antan 1901-1904) (Allamatan 1901-1904) (Allamatan 1904) (Allamatan 1904) (Allamatan 1904) (Allamatan 1904)	entermination and the state of	men er
ellisel is de l'allité de librar administration dell'immense remande a re		am europea uniqui, contra tronta fu ffetto anta trontanta escretar de la Carlo de Carlo de Carlo de Carlo de C Carlo de Carlo de Ca
		en e
The state of the s		
arral 11 may 11 may 12 mag		The three to the second discount was a second was a second second second second second second second second se
er franke entwerke kommen kommen kommen skalen år en en, fra er fallen er en en er kleine til der kommen en ske		
negne an eginna eging ega gerge pegingan min elek min kel kamalak in allika dal san manamanan manaman menanan	enterentario de la constanta d	
entantistation on the state of	The state of the s	e a case e a como empogra asserva a move a mora a que a que que en como perconer de la como de la como a como a
tenting and the company of the contraction of the comment of the comment of the limited by the contraction of the contraction o	en e	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
en e	and the second s	
		the construction of the section of t
Declaration		
We declare the foregoing particular	s are true in every respect	
f you wish to claim against your own must be made within the slipulated to	policy, please be advised that you insurer may have a fourte mehame from the day of occurence. Kindly check with your i	en (14) days clause whereby the clach nsufer for more details
	87	
magetic cafengglosmanianian PSAGNOSSECS, SESCESSICE / CESE & ESCE	Green's Signature is drawns not the poscyholsen: Cate	Winessed by Reporting Centre



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5116177966-01 Cover : drivo CLASSIC

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle : SMR644T

Chassis Number : JM6BM42A8G0323420

Name of Policyholder
 Effective Date of Insurance
 LING SHAN DE
 12 Feb 2021
 Expiry Date of Insurance
 11 Feb 2022

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's or Hirer's business.

This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (b) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (c) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation)
Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

 EXCESS (SECTION 1)
 : \$\$2,000

 EXCESS (SECTION 2)
 : \$\$1,500

 WINDSCREEN EXCESS
 : \$\$100

 ADDITIONAL EXCESS
 : N/A

UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS : PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF

REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : NO INSURE WITH COE : YES NCD PROTECTION : NO TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE : NO EXCESS WAIVER : NO

PRIMARY DRIVER : LING SHAN DE

NAMED DRIVER (1) : N/A
NAMED DRIVER (2) : N/A

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : DICKSON CAPITAL PTE LTD

SUM INSURED : MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency : DICKSON INSURANCE AGENCY PTE. LTD. (00000573832)

Date of Issue : 13 Jan 2021 10:42 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Chief Executive





T/20210906/2133

1 of 4

Report No. T/20210906/2133

Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054

Tel No: 1800-7449999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time 06/09/202	•	lade:	Vide Report No.: L/20210906/0098	Station Diary No.: 70	
Informan	t's Particu	ılars			
Name of I	nformant:		Address:		
LING SHA	AN DE		APT BLK 134 EDGEDALE P	LAINS #05-76 SINGAPORE	
			820134		
ID Type /	ID No.:		Contact No.:		
NRIC NO	/ S852188	32D	Home/Office:	Mobile: 96263917	
Nationality	/:		Email:		
SINGAPO	RE CITIZ	EN			
Sex:	Age:	Date of Birth:	Type of Informant:		
Male	36	09/07/1985	Driver		
Race:	•		Language: Institution / School Na		
Chinese					
Occupatio	n:		Driving Licence Information:		
SALES EX		=	Class: 3	Date of Expiry:	

General Informati	on of the Accident					
Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police		Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 06/09/2021 14:3	0	Type of Location: X-Junction
Location:						
WOODLANDS RO	DAD					
Weather:		Road 9	Surface:	······································	Road Speed Limit:	
Clear		Dry				
Traffic Flow:	affic Flow:		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume:	
Two Way		Traffic	Light - Wo	rking	Moderate	
Type of Collision: Moving Vehicle a	gainst Stationary vehic	cle sam	e direction			one conveyed by ulance:

Details of Vo	ehicle Involve	d same				
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
5025S	Truck	MERCEDES BENZ	AROCS	White	Seriously Damaged	0
FBH2962U	Motorcycle	SYM	GTS200	Black		0
GBG8089G	Van	MAXUS	G10 VAN 6AT	Silver	Slightly Damaged	0
SDA9038E	Car	VOLVO	XC60 T5 M	Grey	Seriously Damaged	0





Report No. T/20210906/2133

Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054

Tel No: 1800-7449999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of V	ehicle Invo	lved				
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SMR644T	Car	MAZDA	MAZDA3 4- DOOR SEDAN 1.5L SP.6EAT	Black	Slightly Damaged	0
YN2772Y	Lorry	MITSUBISHI	FE85DJZSR DEA	White	Slightly Damaged	0
YP859J	Lorry	ISUZU	NHR85AUE4 A R1	Blue	Seriously Damaged	0

Details of Vo	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SMR644T	NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative	5116177966-01	12/02/2021	11/02/2022
	Limited			

Details of Person Involved							
Any Pedestrian Involved: No							
When the second control of the second contro	No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL				Cross	ing: NA	
Driver							
Name	CHONG HAN WOON			ID No.		S6872880J	
Related Vehicle	5025S (Truck)			Conta	ct No.	NIL	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Driving Licent Expiry	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL Date Dis			charge NIL			
No. of Days grant	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of Injury NIL		NIL		
Driver							
Name	LING SHAN DE			ID No		S8521882D	
Related Vehicle	SMR644T (Car)			Conta	ct No.	96263917	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc	harge	NIL		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	Injury	Sligh	f	





2 of 4

Report No. T/20210906/2133

Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054

Tel No: 1800-7449999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Brief Details.

On the 06/09/2021 at about 1430hrs, I stopped my vehicle SMR644T on the second lane at Woodlands Road waiting for the traffic light to turn green before the cross junction of Woodlands Road and Sungei Kadut Ave. On the second lane there were two vehicles in front of me YN2772Y followed by YP859J. On the third lane, I saw a motorcycle FBH2962U was stationary behind a Volvo car SDA9038F. Lastly, on the fourth lane, there is a Van GBG8089G waitingt to make a right turn in to Sungei Kadut Ave.

Moments later, I noticed from my right side mirror, a vehicle 5025S was driving on the third lane towards my car cutting lane 2. 5025S continued to drive forward and I saw the 5025S do not have any sign of slowing down. As such the 5025S grazed the right side of my vehicle twice causing some scratches on the right rear side of my car, the driver side door and the side mirror was heavily damaged. After 5025S grazed my vehicle I saw the driver tried to move back into Lane 3 but continued to swerved left hitting YN2772Y and continued to swerved back to hit the motorcycle FBH292U and the motorcycle collided with the van GBG8089G.

Afterwards, 5025S continued to move forward hitting both SDA9038E and YP859J. I am unsure about the injuries sustained by the other vehicle owners, however I saw the motorist riding FBH292U being conveyed by ambulance. Traffic Police attended the case and asked me to lodge a police report regarding this matter.

After the incident I felt sharp pain at the spinal cord and I will be proceeding to hospital to make a check after this report. I do not have anything else to declare.

IO:Syarifudin 65476367





4 of 4

Report No. T/20210906/2133

Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054 Tel No: 1800-7449999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature of Officer Recording The Report G /	Signature Of Informant:
Sgt 2 NEO HAO CHENG	180
Signature Of Interpreter:	Date/Time:
Not applicable	06/09/2021 20:07
Officer In Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
TP / GIT /	Oldodinoator - Oddc.
Sgt 3 MUHAMMAD SYARIFUDDIÑINGAPORE	
MUHAMMAD AJMAIN	
Contact No.: 65476367	
SIGNAT	TIRE
STOTATION AND ADDRESS AND ADDR	TO SECURE OF SECURE AND PROPERTY OF SECURE ASSESSMENT ASS

Authorisation Third Party Claim Demand

Date:

TO: LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE No .: SMR 644T + 50255
AT/ALONG Sungei Kadut Ave.
ON 06.09.2021
I/We, Ling Shan De of (NRIC No. / ROC No.)
58521882D of BIK 134 Edgedale Plains, #05-76 (5) 820134
owner of vehicle no. SMR 644T in consideration of M/S Lee Brothers Automotive Pte. Ltd repairing my/our vehicle SMR 644T at
my/our instruction and hereby authorise M/S Lee Brothers Automotive Pte. Ltd to
demand claim settle receive whatever amount settled / payable by the insurance company and / or
third party or to commence legal proceedings, if necessary, under my name, for the cost of repairs,
car rental and / or less of use, etc. and to their appointing solicitor to act for me / us in respect of
the said accident / claim and all claimed and / or settled shall belong to them absolutely.
I further agree and undertake to indemnify them against the above mentioned claim costs which may arisen therewith.
Signature of Owner:
Date:

CARZ RENTAL PTE. LTD.

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #02-47 Autobay, Singapore 417883 Tel: (65) 6509 5521 Fax: (65) 6509 5523

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

SMR 644T

		4724		T				: 407		
Hirer Particulars -					Veh. No. SJV 5398K Replace veh. No.					
Name	Ling Shan De								Auto/Manua	
Address	BIK 134 Edgedale Plains			Date/Tim	e Out 29	11 2021		45/1	KM Out	
	#05-76, (3) 820	2134		Date/Tim	e In Ol	2 2021	@ 17	owhr	KM In	
NRIC/Passport	28521882D	Mobile	96263917	Estimate	d Date/Time	Return	in the state of	i filozofia	Lacron Line	
Tel (O)	the (600 to 0) this ploping the dis	Fax	danie sto portek	Rental	charges -	iphioVer —	S\$	ni smalfaker sya	S\$	
Authorised D	thorised Driver's Particulars -			and the com	Hours	@		Per Hour		
Name			02	Days	@	\$200 r	Per day	\$400		
Address	e at the element of the terminal of	r nu seedlight s	n a grafson a r	gen leas and	Weeks	@	To the second	Per Week		
	Billioft of public and the guide and	mark as year.	Marine and a	700 30	Months	@	and the same of th	Per Month	n along the file	
NRIC/Passport		Nationality	S'porean	100 000 000	April Adv days	7 7 7		Sub-Tota	32.50	
Date of Birth	09 07 1985	Occupation			to the second	-	Less	Discoun	1	
D/Licence No.	041-11(107	Mobile	2	10. 00.000			ress	500000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Expiry Date	04/09/2006	Tel (O)	and the same of the	Ontion	al Charge	e _	The same	Sub-Tota		
Pass	24/04/2000	Tu i gallani ye ee aan	100 100 100 100 100 100	Option	17 20101 to 11	r 100 miles	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		1	
Country of Issue	NTO (D) DENTO (C)	Tel (H)		h	Delivery	@		Per Trip	1	
(A) - ACCIDE	ENTS (D) - DENTS (S) -	SCRATCHES	i si siminata na mandaria.	yetz eili opga	Collection	@		Per Trip	The name of the party of	
	FRONT			Others	With the last	ne contrib	pare in	A L. SOUTH FORT	40 1 1900	
		4		Sub-Total Sub-Total						
					Add 7% GST					
					(A) Estimated Total Rental					
	y had	1	9	Extensio	n -	11.50		91 91 91 91		
LEFT RIGHT				Extensio	n Rental	Man of the	X	attendig visting	1	
				Surcharg	ge (Malaysia	1)	X	r denin		
			(Ö)	P.A.I.	981 - 1586-43 T.T.		X	giptor in		
		T.	I	k motors .		Talkarin d	X	a strojum vija		
REAR					Others -					
					Misc:					
					Cash/Nets/Cheque/VISA/MC Card No:					
OUT	IN		ORIES CHECK	Sub-Total					84W/2	
			Jack STD Tools		Add 7% GST					
√ 2 E	$F \in \overline{2}$	1 - 10 - Control (1 b)	S / Tyre Hub Caps S / RIM Radio / CD		(B) Extension/others Total					
		S/RIM								
Physical Da	mage Excess	Hirer's Ad	knowledgement	30 1 10 (7)	(A)	+ (B) Gra	and Total Re	ental Charges	3	
Singapore	S\$			Less Prepayment			t			
Malaysia	S\$		M	Balance Due			e i de la samaio			
Young, Elde	-				Deposit Deposit Refunded			d i la different	201 E E 9 34	
Inexperience	e driver				Amount Deposit Relunded				71	
is Allx	(Additional)		Remarks: Received by					eceived by		
IMPORTANT NOTE:					er hereby	read and	d understo	od all terms	and conditi	
experier vehicle. 2. In case of is any both is any bo	rsons aged 24 and above or below nee, authorized, licensed and signion of accident, the Hirer shall report odily injury, a police report must lis strictly for SINGAPORE USE upore without prior conscent of Corised drivers, drivers who did not	ng this agreemen to rental office in be made within 24 ONLY, and may a arz Rental Pt	t may drive the amediately. If there 4 hours. not be driven out the Ltd.	stated	on this pag	ge and o	verleaf:	mand hayeli	And solidar	

Hirer Signature/Co's Stamp/Date

Authorised Signature/Date

liable for the full cost & other losses suffered by Carz Rental Pte. Ltd.

should the vehicle is damaged or stolen.



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time: 18 Oct 2021 / 10:18:18

Receipt Date/Time: 18 Oct 2021 / 10:18:04

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: LTACT-MTX-211018-000007

Previous Receipt No.:

Miscellaneous Collection		 A Section of the control of the contro	。 1. "Grand" 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	Amount After GST (S\$)
1 Perform VRL Enquiry - 5025S Enquiry Fee 20211018101625356867		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
		Direct Credit: Giro/Func Transfe		7.49
	Total			7.49
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.49
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.04

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Singapore NRIC

Owner ID: 882D

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:SMR644TVehicle to be Exported:No

Intended Deregistration Date: 30 Nov 2021
Vehicle Make: MAZDA

Vehicle Model: MAZDA3 4-DOOR SEDAN 1.5L SP.6EAT

Primary Colour: Black
Manufacturing Year: 2015

Engine No.: P520328387

Chassis No.:JM6BM42A8G0323420Maximum Power Output:88.0 kW (118 bhp)Open Market Value:\$15,032.00Original Registration Date:19 Jan 2016

Transfer Count: 1

Actual ARF Paid: \$10,032.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

First Registration Date:

PARF Eligibility: Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 18 Jan 2026
PARF Rebate Amount: \$7,022.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 18 Jan 2026

COE Category: A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp)

COE Period(Years): 10

 QP Paid:
 \$45,002.00

 COE Rebate Amount:
 \$18,593.00

 Total Rebate Amount:
 \$25,615.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 30 Nov 2021

ОК

19 Jan 2016